

For Immediate Release: January 13, 2016

JOINT STATEMENT

## The following is a joint statement from Adrian L. Morgan and the Algiers Charter School Association:

On Monday, January 11, 2016, Adrian L. Morgan and the Algiers Charter School Association (ACSA) Board of Trustees mutually agreed to part ways, effective that day.

The ACSA Board of Trustees greatly appreciates the accomplishments Mr. Morgan has achieved during his three and a half year tenure at ACSA, including the unification of L.B. Landry and O. Perry Walker high schools, a significant increase in enrollment across the association, three years of clean audits, and the successful charter renewal for each of the six ACSA network schools.

"I thank the board for the opportunity to serve the students and families of ACSA. I wish them well as they head in this new direction, "said Morgan.

"The board maintains the highest level of respect for Mr. Morgan and his personal and professional integrity. On behalf of ACSA, we thank him for his service and wish him well in his future endeavors," said John Edwards, ACSA's board president.

## **About Algiers Charter School Association**

Algiers Charter School Association (ACSA) is a charter management organization comprised of six Algiers schools: Martin Behrman Elementary, Dwight D. Eisenhower Elementary, McDonogh #32 Elementary, William J. Fischer Elementary, Algiers Technology Academy, and L.B. Landry–O.P. Walker High School. ACSA serves one out of every six students in New Orleans and is the largest charter management organization in the city. ACSA prides itself on attracting and retaining veteran educators who believe that all students in New Orleans have a right to a rigorous, college preparatory education.

For more information about ACSA or its schools, visit www.AlgiersCharterSchools.org.

###

